

1 Page 2-lines 5 through 10 Delete entirely and renumber as  
2 necessary.  
3  
4 Page 2-line 12 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(i)".  
5  
6 Page 2-line 15 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)".  
7  
8 Page 3-line 4 In the Senate standing committee amendment  
9 (HB1001SS001/AE) to this line, delete "(iv)"  
10 and insert "(iii)".  
11  
12 Page 3-line 7 In the Senate standing committee amendment  
13 (HB1001SS001/AE) to this line, delete "(v)"  
14 and insert "(iv)".  
15  
16 Page 4-line 8 After "or" insert "not requiring or mandating  
17 COVID-19 vaccinations". HICKS